
Northwest State 

Course Number
Northwest State Course Title Credits

Herzing Course Number 

Equivalent
Herzing Course Name Equivalent Credits

ENG 111 Composition I 3 EN 104 English Composition I 3

CJT 130 Criminal Justice Principles 3 CJ 105 Introduction to Criminal Justice 3

PSY 110 General Psychology 3 PS 101 Psychology 3

Computer Elective 3 3 credits Computer Applications 3

Natural Science Elective 3 3 credits Natural Science 3

CJT 134 Criminal Law 3 CJ 115 Criminal Law 3

CJT 230 Corrections 3 CJ 200 Introduction to Corrections 3

ENG 112 Composition II 3 3 credits English 3

PSY 210 Abnormal Psychology 3 3 credits General Education Elective 3

CJT 136 Juvenile Delinquency 3 CJ 250 Juvenile Justice 3

Human Service/Social Science Elective 3 Open Elective 3

CJT 240 Evidence Procedures 3 CJ 230 Evidence Forensics 4

CJT 132 Criminal Justice Administration 3 Open Elective 3

SSC101 Sociology 3 SS 120 Introduction to Sociology 3

Math Elective 3 3 credits Math 3

Humanities Elective 3 3 credits Critical Thinking ‐ Humanities 3

CJT 244 Criminal Investigation 4 CJ 310 Criminal Investigation 4

CJT 290 Criminal Justice Practicum 4 Open Elective 3

CJT 140 Constitutional Law 3 CJ 130 Introduction to Law and Judicial Process 3

CJT 220 Law Enforcement in American Society 3 Open Elective 3

62 62

Herzing Course 

Number
Herzing Course Name Credits

Northwest State Course 

Number
Northwest State Course Title Credits

CJ 105 Introduction to Criminal Justice 3 CJT 130 Criminal Justice Principles 3

CJ 115 Criminal Law 3 CJT 134 Criminal Law 3

CJ 120 Introduction to Criminology 3

CJ 130 Introduction to Law and Judicial Process 3 CJT 140 Constitutional Law 3

CJ 200 Introduction to Corrections 3 CJT 230 Corrections 3

CJ 210 Law Enforcement Security 3

CJ 220 Ethics in Law Enforcement 3

CJ 230 Evidence Forensics 4 CJT 240 Evidence Procedures 3

CJ 250 Juvenile Justice 3 CJT 136 Juvenile Delinquency 3

CJ 300 Criminalistics 4

CJ 310 Criminal Investigation 4 CJT 244 Criminal Investigation 4

CJ 320 Civil Liability in Public Safety 3

CJ 400 Criminal Psychology 3

CJ 420 Narcotics and Drug Abuse 3

HS 100 Introduction to Homeland Security 3

CJ 491/HS 494 Capstone/Internship 4

PD 121 Professional Development I 1

PD 202 Professional Development II 1

PD 214 Internship Preparation 0

3 credits in Computer Applications 3 Computer Elective 3

3 credits in Cultural Diversity 3

EN 104 English Composition I 3 ENG 111 Composition I 3

3 credits in English 3 ENG 112 Composition II 3

3 credits in Critical Thinking 3 Humanities Elective 3

1 credit in Information Literacy 1

3 credits in Math 3 Math Elective 3

3 credits in Math 3

3 credits in a Natural Science with a Lab 3 Natural Science Elective 3

PS 101 Psychology 3 PSY 110 General Psychology 3

3 credits in Speech 3

SS 120 Introduction to Sociology 3 SSC101 Sociology 3

3 credits in General Education Electives 3

Open Elective 3 Human Service/Social Science Elective 3

Open Elective 3 CJT 132 Criminal Justice Administration 3

Open Elective 3 CJT 290 Criminal Justice Practicum 4

Open Elective 3 CJT 220 Law Enforcement in American Society 3

Open Elective 3 PSY 210 Abnormal Psychology 3

Open Elective 2

Open Elective 300‐400 Level 4

Open Elective 300‐400 Level 4

Open Elective 300‐400 Level 3

Open Elective 300‐400 Level 3

122 62

Northwest State Community College ‐ Associate of Applied Science in Criminal Justice Crosswalk to 

Herzing University Bachelor of Science in Criminal Justice

Northwest State Community College ‐ Associate of Applied Science in Criminal Justice

Herzing University Bachelor of Science in Criminal Justice



Herzing Course 

Number
Herzing Course Name Credits Course Number Course Name Credits Location of Course

SS 310 Cultural Diversity 3 SSC 210 Cultural Diversity 3 Northwest

MA 320 Statistics 3 STA 120 Introduction to Statistics 3 Northwest

3 credits in Speech 3 ENG 113 Speech 3 Northwest

EN 325 Creative Writing 3 ENG 217 Introduction to Creative Writing 3 Northwest

Open Elective 2 Open Elective 3 Northwest

CJ 120 Introduction to Criminology 3 CJ 120 Introduction to Criminology 3 Herzing

CJ 210 Law Enforcement Security 3 CJ 210 Law Enforcement Security 3 Herzing

CJ 220 Ethics in Law Enforcement 3 CJ 220 Ethics in Law Enforcement 3 Herzing

CJ 300 Criminalistics 4 CJ 300 Criminalistics 4 Herzing

CJ 320 Civil Liability in Public Safety 3 CJ 320 Civil Liability in Public Safety 3 Herzing

CJ 400 Criminal Psychology 3 CJ 400 Criminal Psychology 3 Herzing

CJ 420 Narcotics and Drug Abuse 3 CJ 420 Narcotics and Drug Abuse 3 Herzing

HS 100 Introduction to Homeland Security 3 HS 100 Introduction to Homeland Security 3 Herzing

CJ 491/HS 494 Capstone/Internship 4 CJ 491/HS 494 Capstone/Internship 4 Herzing

PD 121 Professional Development I 1 PD 121 Professional Development I 1 Herzing

PD 202 Professional Development II 1 PD 202 Professional Development II 1 Herzing

PD 214 Internship Preparation 0 PD 214 Internship Preparation 0 Herzing

1 credit in Information Literacy 1 EN 106 Information Literacy 1 Herzing

Open Elective 300‐400 Level 4 Open Elective 300‐400 Level 4 Herzing

Open Elective 300‐400 Level 4 Open Elective 300‐400 Level 4 Herzing

Open Elective 300‐400 Level 3 Open Elective 300‐400 Level 3 Herzing

Open Elective 300‐400 Level 3 Open Elective 300‐400 Level 3 Herzing

60 61

62

15

46

123

Northwest State AAS Degree Transfer Credits:

Northwest State Credits after AAS Degree:

Herzing University Credits after AAS Degree:

Total Credits:

BSCJ Remaining Coursework after AASCJ Transfer


